 Testing and Training Center of Farm Machinery
(Approved by Govt. of India)
Department of Farm Machinery and Power Engineering
College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology
Junagadh Agricultural University
JUNAGADH – 362 001 (GUJARAT)
P  Phone : (0285) 2672080-90, Ext. 390 & 484; Fax : (0285) 2671018
website: www.jau.in; Email:fmp@jau.in

(Approved by Govt. of India)
Department of Farm Machinery and Power Engineering
College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology
Junagadh Agricultural University
JUNAGADH – 362 001 (GUJARAT)
P  Phone : (0285) 2672080-90, Ext. 390 & 484; Fax : (0285) 2671018
website: www.jau.in; Email:fmp@jau.in
List of Farm Machinery/Implement Tested Year 2024-25
Sr.   Cum.
Sr.
Code Name of Applicant Name of the Farm
Machinery/Implement
Month and
Year of Test
Report
1 1434 B/306/1434 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Zero Till Seed drill (11-
Tyne) / Raise Bed Planter
(5-Tyne) cum Fertilizer
Drill (11-Tyne) “Bhoomi
Agro-RB-ZT-11-MCP”
April, 2024
2 1435 B/307/1435 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (19-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(19-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-19-MCP”
April, 2024
3 1436 B/308/1436 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (7-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (7-Tyne)
(Mini Tractor Mounted)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-7-MCP”
April, 2024
4 1437 B/309/1437 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (9-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (9-Tyne)
(Mini Tractor Mounted)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-9-MCP”
April, 2024
5 1438 B/310/1438 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (9-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (9-Tyne)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-9x18-
MCP”
April, 2024
6 1439 B/311/1439 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (13-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(13-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-13-MCP”
April, 2024
7 1440 B/312/1440 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (17-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(17-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-17-MCP”
April, 2024
8 1441 B/313/1441 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Animal Drawn)
“Bhoomi Agro-SCFD-7”
April, 2024
9 1442 B/314/1442 Balaji Agro Engineering, Survey
No. 191, Opp. Orchev Pharma,
Shantidham Main Road, Veraval
(Shapar) Dist. Rajkot-360 024
(Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(8-Tyne) “Balaji Agro-BA-
09”
April, 2024
10 1443 B/315/1443 Khettigro Equipment Pvt. Ltd.,
Shree Ram Industrial Zone,
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(8-Tyne) “Khettigro-KE-B2”
April, 2024
Rajkot-Gondal Highway No. 8B,
Shapar (Veraval), Dist. Rajkot-
360 024 (Gujarat)
11 1444 A/539/1444 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-4.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
12 1445 A/540/1445 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-5.5
MSGD”
April, 2024
13 1446 A/541/1446 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-5.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
14 1447 A/542/1447 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-6.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
15 1448 A/543/1448 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Aastha-
Avishkar-ART-1A”
April, 2024
16 1449 A/544/1449 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Aastha-
Avishkar-ART-1”
April, 2024
17 1450 B/316/1450 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Mini Tractor
Mounted) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1A”
April, 2024
18 1451 B/317/1451 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(11-Tyne) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1”
April, 2024
19 1452 B/318/1452 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(15-Tyne) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1”
April, 2024
20 1453 F/100/1453 Bhagwati Krushi Udhyog Pvt.
Ltd., A-6, 1st Floor, Satyamev-1,
Opp. New Gujarat High Court
S. G. Highway, Sola,
Ahmedabad-380 060 (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 3 HP Power
Operated) “Gokul-
Bhagwati-Gokul-15”
May, 2024
21 1454 F/101/1454 Almighty Agrotech Pvt. Ltd., G-
1934+G-1935+G-1934/1+G-
1935 /1, Lodhika GIDC, Almighty
Gate, Kalavad Road,  Metoda-
360 021, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (3 HP Power
Operated) “Alap-AC-9Z-
1.0”
May, 2024
22 1455 A/545/1455 Soiltech Agro Engineering, S.
No. 55/1, Plot No. 4, Shreeji Ind.
Estate-2, Village: Sadak
Pipaliya-360311, Ta. Gondal,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Soiltech-
Classic-5”
May, 2024
23 1456 A/546/1456 Soiltech Agro Engineering, S.
No. 55/1, Plot No. 4, Shreeji Ind.
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Soiltech-SAE-
May, 2024
Estate-2, Village: Sadak
Pipaliya-360311, Ta. Gondal,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
5”
24 1457 A/547/1457 Vishwakarma Agricultural Works,
Opp. Ambica Nagar Society-1,
Vijapur Road, Mansa - 382 845,
Dist.: Gandhinagar (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
“Vishwakarma-Gajraj”
May, 2024
25 1458 A/548/1458 Vishwakarma Engineering
Works, RS No. 671/2, Plot No.
E6, Mahi Industrial Zone,
Bharudi Toll Plaza Road, Opp.
Vadheshwar Temple, Hadmatala
-Gondal Road, Near Taran Ind.
Area, Kotda Sangani-360 311,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Vishwakarma-
Wegmaan-WRTSM-5”
May, 2024
26 1459 A/549/1459 Vishwakarma Engineering
Works, RS No. 671/2, Plot No.
E6, Mahi Industrial Zone,
Bharudi Toll Plaza Road, Opp.
Vadheshwar Temple, Hadmatala
-Gondal Road, Near Taran Ind.
Area, Kotda Sangani-360 311,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Vishwakarma-
Wegmaan-WRTSM-6”
May, 2024
27 1460 A/550/1460 Agritech Enterprise, Vrundavan
Industrial Park-3, B/h. Varun
Technocast, Pardi - Padvala
Road, N.H.-8 B, Padvala-360
024, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Agritech-
Agritron- ATE-6 Feet”
May, 2024
28 1461 A/551/1461 Agritech Enterprise, Vrundavan
Industrial Park-3, B/h. Varun
Technocast, Pardi - Padvala
Road, N.H.-8 B, Padvala-360
024, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Agritech-
Agritron-ATE-5 Feet”
May, 2024
29 1462 B/319/1462 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Mini Tractor
Mounted) “Rovin-RA-
07x14”
June, 2024
30 1463 B/320/1463 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(11-Tyne) “Rovin-RA-
11x22”
June, 2024
31 1464 B/321/1464 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(13-Tyne) “Rovin-RA-
13x26”
June, 2024
32 1465 A/552/1465 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 010”
June, 2024
33 1466 A/553/1466 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 020”
June, 2024
34 1467 A/554/1467 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 030”
June, 2024
35 1468 A/555/1468 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Three  Bottom
Hydraulically Reversible
Mould Board Plough
(Tractor Mounted) “Shakti-
SAT 040”
June, 2024
36 1469 A/556/1469 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-EP-145-
MSGD”
June, 2024
37 1470 A/557/1470 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-HD-5.5-
MSGD”
June, 2024
38 1471 A/558/1471 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)

June, 2024
42 1475 E/226/1475 Khodiyar Thrasser, At.:
Vadviyala 362 530, Ta.: Gir
Gadhda, Dist. Gir Somnath
(Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated)
“Khodiyar-GT-01”
June, 2024
43 1476 E/227/1476 Panchal Girdharlal Nagarji,
Dharasana Road, Dungri-396
375, Ta. &  Dist. Valsad (Gujarat)
Paddy Thresher (Power
Operated)  “PGN-PT/01”
June, 2024
44 1477 A/559/1477 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225,
Dist.: Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Mounted Offset
Disc Harrow (7x7 Disc)
“Laxmiji-LEW 7x7”
June, 2024
45 1478 A/560/1478 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225,
Dist.: Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Drawn Trailed
Offset Disc Harrow
(8x8 Disc) “Laxmiji-LEW
8x8”
June, 2024
46 1479 A/561/1479 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225,
Dist.: Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Laxmiji-LEW
Virat”
June, 2024
47 1480 F/102/1480 Parishram Agro Industries, At./
Post: Kantala- 362 720, Ta.:
Kodinar, Dist.: Gir Somnath
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power
Operated) “Parishram-PAI-
2”
July, 2024
48 1481 A/562/1481 Vishwakarma Agriculture Works,
Halvad Road, Opp. Bhagvat
Dham, Dhrangadhra- 363 310,
Dist. Surendranagar (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
“Vishvakarma-VAW-9”
July, 2024
49 1482 A/563/1482 Bharat Agro Industries, 8A-
National Highway, B/h
Dharmmegh complex,
Rafaleshwar, Morbi- 363 642
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bharat-Aadhya
Shakti-BAI-135”
July, 2024
50 1483 A/564/1483 Bharat Agro Industries, 8A-
National Highway, B/h
Dharmmegh complex,
Rafaleshwar, Morbi- 363 642
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bharat-Aadhya
Shakti-BAI-126”
July, 2024
51 1484 A/565/1484 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-3FT”
July, 2024
52 1485 A/566/1485 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-4FT”
July, 2024
53 1486 A/567/1486 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-5FT”
July, 2024
54 1487 A/568/1487 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-6FT”
July, 2024
55 1488 A/569/1488 Urja Agrotech, Oorja Industrial-4,
B/h Weldor Appliances,
Anand Liner Gate, Shapar
(Veraval) – 360 024 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Urja-Raftaar-
RFT/S-6”
July, 2024
56 1489 A/570/1489 Urja Agrotech, Oorja Industrial-4,
B/h Weldor Appliances,
Anand Liner Gate, Shapar
(Veraval) – 360 024 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Urja-Raftaar-
RFT/S-7”
July, 2024
57 1490 F/103/1490 Dipak Engineering Works, Rev.
Survey No. 6, Paiki 2, Plot No. 3,
At.: Nesvad – 364 290,
Ta.: Mahuva, Dist.: Bhavnagar
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power
Operated) “Dipak-Shree 2
HP”
Sept., 2024
58 1491 F/104/1491 Vishwas Iron Works, Near New
Bus Station, Atkot Road, Jasdan-
360 050, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, Tractor PTO
Operated) “Vishwas-
Girnar”
Sept., 2024
59 1492 F/105/1492 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 36, Galaxy Industrial Estate,
Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotary Mulcher “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRM 1.2 M”
Sept., 2024
60 1493 F/106/1493 Bharat Engineering Works, Atkot
Road, GIDC, Plot No. 28,
Jasdan-360 050, Dist.: Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (3 HP Power
Operated) “Jaihind-Bharat-
CHEF-01”
Oct., 2024
61 1494 F/107/1494 Jay Bhavani Industries, Atkot
Road, Opp. Indian Oil Petrol
Pump, Jasdan-360 050 Dist.:
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power